Healthy Kids lowa Locations in Southeast lowa

County

Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines

Henry

Henry
Louisa
Louisa

Louisa

Louisa
Lee

Lee

Lee

Name

City Hope Foundation - The
Cupboard

Community Action - Des
Moines County

West Burlington Christian
Church

SP - New London

Community Action - Henry
County

Community Action - Louisa
Co.

SP - Louisa Muscatine Jr/ Sr
High

LULAC 317

S.E. Louisa County Food
Pantry

Community Services - Ft.
Madison

Salvation Army - Keokuk

Salvation Army - Ft.
Madison

Address

818 Maple St, Burlington,
IA 52601

700 Jefferson St,
Burlington, 1A 52601

545 Melville Ave, West
Burlington, 1A 52655

101 W Wilson St, New
London, IA 52645

1303 W Washington St, Mt
Pleasant, |1A 52641

202 E Access Rd,
Columbus Junction, I1A
52738

14478 170th St, Letts, IA
52754

106 Main St, Columbus
Junction, 1A 52738

407 Washington St,
Wapello, IA 52653

3421 Ave L, Ft Madison, |IA
52627

31 S 30th St, Keokuk, IA
52632

1415 Avenue M, Fort
Madison, 1A 52627

Dates & Hours

Mondays, Wednesdays &
Fridays: 8:00-11:00am;
Tuesdays: 4:00-6:00pm
Mondays - Fridays: 8:00am-
12:00pm & 12:30-4:30pm

No Wednesdays

2nd, 3rd and 4th Tuesday of
each month: 10:00am-12:00pm

Thursdays: 4:00-6:00pm;
Saturdays: 9:00-11:00am
2nd & 4th Thursdays
9:30am — 12:00pm

Tuesdays - Thursdays: 8:00am-
12:00pm & 12:30-4:30pm

June 12th and 26th, July 12th
and 26th, August 13th: 1:30-
3:30pm

June 11, July 9, August 13:
2:30-4:30pm

June 16, July 14 and August 18:

10:00am-12:00pm

Mondays, Wednesdays,
Fridays: 9:00am-12:00pm and
1:00-3:00pm

June 24, July 22, August 26:
1:00-7:00pm

June 23, July 28, August 25:
1:00-7:00pm

Start Date

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/5/25



